

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-2450 Version: 1 Name: Sole Source Exception To Public Bidding - Contract

- COVID-19 Tests - Abbott Rapid Dx North America

LLC. - Office of the Chief of Staff

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created:9/28/2021In control:SuperintendentOn agenda:10/13/2021Final action:10/13/2021

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Resolution 2122-0109 - Authorizing Use of Sole Source

Enactment #:

Exception To Public Bidding for Contract by and between the District and Abbott Rapid Dx North America LLC, Orlando, FL, for the latter to provide COVID-19 Tests, for the period of August 30, 2021

21-1674

through June 30, 2022, in an amount not-to-exceed \$1,440,514.73.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Enactment date: 10/13/2021

Attachments: 1. 21-2450 Sole Source Exception To Public Bidding - Contract - COVID-19 Tests - Abbott Rapid Dx

North America LLC. - Office of the Chief of Staff

Contact: curtiss.sarikey@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/13/2021	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of Resolution 2122-0109 - Authorizing Use of Sole Source Exception To Public Bidding for Contract by and between the District and Abbott Rapid Dx North America LLC, Orlando, FL, for the latter to provide COVID-19 Tests, for the period of August 30, 2021 through June 30, 2022, in an amount not-to-exceed \$ 1,440,514.73.